## Notice of Regular Meetings Board of Education Huron Intermediate School District

Regular meetings of the Huron Intermediate School District Board of Education are normally held on the second Monday of each month, except as indicated with an asterisk (\*). All meetings are held in the Board Room at the Administrative Office, 1299 S. Thomas Road, Suite 1, Bad Axe, Michigan. Meetings begin at 4:00 p.m. The dates of the meetings are as follows:

DATES	TIME
July 10, 2023 - Organizational Meeting	4 p.m.
August 14, 2023	4 p.m.
September 11, 2023	4 p.m.
October 9, 2023	4 p.m.
November 13, 2023	4 p.m.
December 11, 2023	4 p.m.
January 8, 2024	4 p.m.
February 12, 2024	4 p.m.
March 11, 2024 - Budget, Truth In Taxation Hearing	g 4 p.m.
Regular Meeting	
April 8, 2024	4 p.m.
May 13, 2024	4 p.m.
June 10, 2024	4 p.m.
July 8, 2024 - Organizational Meeting	4 p.m.

If a member of the community would be interested in contacting members of the Board of Education to provide input or ask questions on any business that will come before the school board at the meeting, please contact Dr. Nancy Lubeski, Superintendent, at nlubeski@huronisd.org.

If you are an individual with a disability who is in need of an auxiliary aid or service to participate in the meeting, please contact Tom Kuras, Director of Technology, at 989-553-5210 or tkuras@huronisd.org prior to the meeting.

Proposed minutes of said meeting will be available for public inspection during regular business hours at 1299 S. Thomas Road, Suite 1, Bad Axe, Michigan, not more than eight (8) business days after said meeting, and approved minutes of said meeting will be available for public inspection during regular hours, at the same location, not more than five (5) business days after the meeting at which they are approved. Copies of the minutes shall also be available at a reasonable estimated cost of printing and copying.

Upon oral or written request for a subscription and payment of a fee established by the Board, minutes shall be mailed to any person or business by first class mail. The subscription may be valid for up to six (6) months.

This notice is given in compliance with Act No. 267 of the Public Acts of Michigan, 1976.

Dr. Nancy Lubeski, Assistant Secretary Board of Education Huron Intermediate School District